RESOLUTION NO. 2024-04

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT A
MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR PROJECT #20-08 – SCENIC
ROAD PIPELINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND CIRCULATE DRAFT
MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

-000-

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 6 (Section 15072) of the CEQA guidelines, the Carmel Area Wastewater District (CAWD), as Lead Agency, intends to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Scenic Road Pipeline Replacement Project, and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Intent to Adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration will be published in the Pine Cone, filed with the county clerk's office, and

WHEREAS, the Mitigated Negative Declaration will be submitted to the State Clearinghouse for review by State Agencies, and

WHEREAS, the Mitigated Negative Declaration will be posted on the CAWD website, and

WHEREAS, the public review period will be no less than 30 days during which time all documents and project reports will be open for public review.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Carmel Area Wastewater District that it does hereby authorize a Notice of Intent to Adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Scenic Road Pipeline Replacement Project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Carmel Area Wastewater District duly held on January 31st, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: PRESIDENT WHITE, DIRECTORS: COLE, RACHEL,

SIEGFRIED, AND URQUHART

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS: ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: BOARD MEMBERS:

Ken White, President of the Board

ATTEST:

Domine Barringer Domine Barringer, Board Clerk